#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney	)	
General of the State of Illinois,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
V.	)	PCB No. 2016-061
	)	(Enforcement – Air)
Amsted Rail Company, Inc.a Delaware	)	
Corporation	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

To: Michael J. Maher, Esq. Swanson, Martin & Bell, LLP 330 N. Wabash, 33<sup>rd</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60611

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following **Notice of Substitution of Appearance of Daniel Rottenberg**, copies of which are attached and hereby served upon you.

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

/s/ Daniel Rottenberg
Daniel Rottenberg
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 814-3816

Dated: January 5, 2018

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/5/2018

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Daniel Rottenberg, certify that I have served on the date of 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2018 the attached Notice of Additional Appearance upon the person listed below, via email to the address below:

Michael J. Maher, Esq. Swanson, Martin & Bell, LLP 330 N. Wabash, 33<sup>rd</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60611

/s/ Daniel Rottenberg
Daniel Rottenberg
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 814-6986

## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/5/2018

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney	)	
General of the State of Illinois,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB No. 2016-061
	)	(Enforcement – Air)
Amsted Rail Company, Inc.a Delaware	)	
Corporation	)	
_	)	
Respondent.	)	

### NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of the Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, DANIEL ROTTENBERG, Assistant Attorneys General of the State of Illinois, hereby enter their appearances as attorneys of record in the above-referenced matter in substitution of JAMIE GETZ. For purposes of phone and mail contact pertaining to this proceeding, DANIEL ROTTENBERG is designated as lead attorney for the Complainant.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Daniel Rottenberg
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., 18<sup>th</sup> Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
Phone: (312) 814-3816
Fax: (312) 814-2347
drottenberg@atg.state.il.us